amounts in the tables below do not include the anticipated financial benefits from such items as cost savings and revenue synergies arising from
the merger, nor do these amounts include the portion of restructuring and integration costs to be incurred in connection with the merger. The
following should be read in connection with the section entitled �Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements� beginning on
page 78 and the financial statements and other information included in or incorporated by reference in this joint proxy statement/ prospectus.

You should not rely on the pro forma amounts as being indicative of the financial position or results of operations of Belden CDT that
would have actually occurred had the merger been effective during the period presented or of the future financial position or future results of
operations of Belden CDT. The combined financial information as of and for the period presented may have been different had the companies
actually been combined at and during that period.

For the 3 Month Period Ended

Belden CDT
Amounts Amounts
March 31, January 31, Pro Forma Pro Forma
2004 2004 Adjustments Combined

(Amounts in thousands except per share data)
Summary Statement of Operations Data:
Revenues $170,103 $121,199 $291,302
Operating earnings/(loss) $ 7,054 $ (2,330) $1,843 $ 6,567
Income/(loss) from continuing operations $ 2,644 $ (3,422) $1,286 $ 508
Diluted earnings/(loss) per share from continuing operations $ 0.10 $ (0.16) $ 0.01

13

Edgar Filing: CABLE DESIGN TECHNOLOGIES CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 33

Table of Contents

As of

Belden CDT
Amounts Amounts
March 31, January 31, Pro Forma Pro Forma
2004 2004 Adjustments Combined

(Amounts in thousands except per share data)
Balance Sheet Data:
Total assets $682,353 $513,253 $173,531 $1,369,137
Long-term debt, net of current maturities $136,000 $111,921 $ 247,921
Total debt, including current maturities $200,996 $113,905 $ 314,901
Stockholders� equity $275,107 $295,708 $153,620 $ 724,435
Other Data:
Diluted weighted average common shares outstanding 25,820 20,851 46,784
Dividends per common share $ 0.05 $ � $ 0.05

For the 12 Month Period Ended

Belden CDT
Amounts Amounts

December 31, January 31, Pro Forma Pro Forma
2003 2004 Adjustments Combined

(Amounts in thousands except per share data)
Summary Statement of Operations Data:
Revenues $624,106 $503,445 $1,127,551
Operating earnings/(loss) $ 25,551 $ 10,200 $(107) $ 35,644
Income/(loss) from continuing operations $ 9,129 $ (285) $ 224 $ 9,068
Diluted earnings/(loss) per share from continuing
operations $ 0.36 $ (0.01) $ 0.19

As of

Belden CDT
Amounts Amounts

December 31, January 31, Pro Forma Pro Forma
2003 2004 Adjustments Combined

(Amounts in thousands except per share data)
Balance Sheet Data:
Total assets $673,555 $513,253 $173,531 $1,360,339
Long-term debt, net of current maturities $136,000 $111,921 $ 247,921
Total debt, including current maturities $201,951 $113,905 $ 315,856
Stockholders� equity $274,410 $295,708 $153,620 $ 723,738
Other Data:
Diluted weighted average common shares outstanding 25,387 21,527 46,950
Dividends per common share $ 0.20 $ � $ 0.20

14

Edgar Filing: CABLE DESIGN TECHNOLOGIES CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 34

Table of Contents

Comparative Per Share Operating and Book Value Information

The following table presents selected unaudited pro forma per share amounts for shares of Belden common stock, shares of CDT common
stock and shares of Belden CDT. Because Belden and CDT have different fiscal year-ends, the historical information for Belden is for the three
month period ended March 31, 2004 and twelve month period ended December 31, 2003 and the historical data for CDT is for the three month